Based upon the research and analyses completed, subject to the Limiting Conditions and 

Assumptions stated in this report, we estimate that the Market Value of the fee simple interest in 

the subject property, as described herein, as of July 23, 2019, was: 

FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($480,000) 

The reader’s attention is particularly directed to the Special Limiting Condition and Assumption 

regarding Solar Electric Generation Improvements and Associated Lease. 

Exposure/Marketing Times are estimated at 6± months. 

CERTIFICATION